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Close-coupled extractive design for direct measurement of flue gases up to 3000°F (1648°C). 
Recommended for applications with natural gas and light oil or fuel.

CENELEC WDG-IV oxygen
CENELEC WDG-IVC oxygen & combustibles
flue gas analyzers for atex ii 2 g hazardous area

temperature, thermocouple mV or cell mV. Each output can be 
4-20 mA, 0-20 mA, 20-4 mA or 20-0 mA and is fully scalable. 
Hold or track during calibration and select degree of damping. 
Maximum load 1200 ohms.
Alarms: Two independent oxygen alarms, each high or low 
selectable. One alarm can be assigned as oxygen, calibrate or 
verify. Two high combustibles alarms. Set relays to energize or 
de-energize on alarm. 
Contact Rating: 0.5A, 30V, 10 VA max. noninductive load, AC 
or DC
Diagnostics: Watchdog timer and service alarms. System test 
for A/D, RAM, EEPROM and keypad. Display line 4 reserved 
for full text error and diagnostic messages. Twenty entry event 
log.
Communications: RS-485 2-way addressable
Environment:
Ambient Temp.: 14°F to 122°F (-10°C to 50°C)
Relative Humidity: 10% to 80%, non-condensing
Enclosure: Approved for CE 0081,        II 2 G, EEx d II C T6 
(IP65).  For non-hazardous area: optional weatherproof NEMA 
4 (IP 56)  wall/panel mount, GP (General Purpose) wall mount, 
GP 19” rack mount, GP panel mount, or stainless steel weath-
erproof NEMA 4X (IP 56) wall/panel mount. All are UL Listed for 
NEC Class I, Division 2 areas. 
Calibration: Oxygen cell lifetime extender. Calibrate or verify 
calibration. Store last calibration and verification data. Select-
able calibration gas run time and process recovery time. Timed 
automatic calibration with optional Remote Calibration Unit.
Power Requirements: Nominal 115-230 VAC ±10%, 47-63 Hz, 
75 VA max.

SYSTEM COMPLIANCE:
ATEX Directive 94/9/EC
   LCIE03 ATEX 6275X (Sensor)
   LCIE01 ATEX 6028 (Controller)
   EN50014 and EN50018
EMC Directive 2004/108//EC
Low Voltage Directive 73/23/EEC

SENSOR
Principle of Operation: 
Close-coupled extractive 
oxygen and combustibles 
analyzer using zirconium oxide 
for net oxygen measurement 
and a catalytic detector for 
combustibles. Completely field 
serviceable.
Output Range:
Oxygen: From 0-1% to 0-100%
Combustibles: From 0-2,000 
ppm to 0-10,000 ppm from 
0-1% to 0-5%
Accuracy:
Oxygen: ±0.75% of measured 
value or ±0.05% oxygen, 
whichever is greater

Combustibles: ±2% of full scale output range
Response:  Oxygen: 63% of step change < 20 s (cal gas) and < 130 s 
(process gas)
Drift: < 0.1% of cell output per month (< 0.005% O2 per month with 
2%  O2 applied)
Aspirator Air Requirements: Oxygen: 20 psig ± 5%; Combustibles: 
40 psig ± 5%
Max. Flue Gas Temp/Probe Type/Probe Length:
1300°F (704°C) / 316 SS / 36” to 108” (91 cm to 274 cm)
1875°F (1024°C) / 310 SS / 36” to 108” (91 cm to 274 cm)
3000°F (1648°C) / Hexoloy® / 24” - 72” (60 cm - 182 cm)
Max. Sample Dewpoint: 400°F (204°C)
Sample Pressure: Subatmospheric
Environment:
Ambient Temp.:  -5°F to 160°F (-20°C to 71°C)
Relative Humidity:  10% to 90%, non- condensing
Enclosure:
Sensor: CE 0081,       II 2 G, EEx d IIC T5 (IP 65)
  T5: -5°F to 104°F (-20°C to 40°C)
  T4: 104°F to 160°F (40°C to 71°C)
RCU: CE 0081,       II 2 G, EEx d IIC T6 (IP 65)
Power Requirements: 115 VAC, ±10%, 47-63 Hz, 600 VA max.; 
230 VAC, ±10%, 47-63 Hz, 1850 VA max.
Calibration Gas Requirements: Use calibration gases @ 10 psig, 
250 cc/min. (0.53 scfh)
O2  Span Gas: Air or from 1.0% to 100% O2, balance N2 
Zero and Comb. Zero Gas: 2% or from 0.1 to 10% O2, balance N2

Comb. Span Gas: 60 to 80% (ppm ranges) or 40 to 60% (% ranges) 
of the selected comb. recorder output range in certified mixtures of 
CO + H2, 3 - 4% O2, balance N2

CONTROL UNIT
Display: Four-line x 20-charac-

ter vacuum fluorescent. Displays 
combinations of oxygen, % or ppm 
combustibles, time and date, cell 
temperature, user programmable 
text, thermocouple mV or cell mV. 
Password protection, programmable 
pressure compensation and context-

sensitive help are also provided. 
Recorder Output: Two isolated linear 

current outputs for oxygen and one for 
combustibles. Select O2, combustibles, cell 
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SALES AND MANUFACTURING:
USA - Delaware
455 Corporate Blvd., Newark DE 19702  •  Tel: +1-302-456-4400, Fax: +1-302-456-4444
USA - Oklahoma
2001 N. Indianwood Ave., Broken Arrow OK 74012  •  Tel: +1-918-250-7200, Fax: +1-918-459-0165
CANADA - Alberta
2876 Sunridge Way N.E., Calgary, AB T1Y 7H9  •  Tel: +1-403-235-8400, Fax: +1-403-248-3550

WORLDWIDE SALES AND SERVICE LOCATIONS:
USA - Texas 
Tel: +1-713-466-4900, Fax: +1-713-849-1924
CHINA
Beijing / Tel: 86 10 8526 2111, Fax: 86 10 8526 2141
Chengdu / Tel: 86 28 8675 8111, Fax: 86 28 8675 8141
Guangzhou / Tel: 86 20 8363 4768, Fax: 86 20 8363 3701
Shanghai / Tel: 86 21 5868 5111, Fax: 86 21 5866 0969

FRANCE
Tel: 33 1 30 68 89 20, Fax: 33 1 30 68 89 29
GERMANY
Tel: 49 21 59 91 36 0, Fax: 49 21 59 91 3639
INDIA
Tel: 91 80 6782 3200, Fax: 91 80 6782 3232
SINGAPORE
Tel: 65 6484 2388, Fax: 65 6481 6588

CENELEC WDG-IV ANALYZER 
CENELEC WDG-IVC ANALZYER
SENSOR

CONTROL UNIT

3/4" NPT ENTRIES (3 PLACES)
CONDUIT REDUCER
AND 1/2" NTP PLUG

CUSTOMER TO SUPPLY
(3) EExd IIC CABLE GLANDS

2.56
65.02

2.56
65.02

GND SCREW

3/4" NPT
BOTH SIDES
CONDUIT REDUCER
AND 1/2" NPT PLUG

16.7
424.18

5.75
146.05

2.00
50.80

M12 BOLT SIZE
RECOMMENDED

(4 PLACES)
ADDITIONAL SUPPORT

MAY BE REQUIRED

CONTROL
DISPLAY WINDOW SET SCREW

11.5
292.1

10.24
260.09

14.37
365.0 12.75

323.85

11.5
292.1

CAL GAS OUTLET PORT

CONTROL UNIT WIRING ENTRY, M32

4M GROUND SCREW

POWER WIRING ENTRY, M32

O2 SPAN GAS, 1/4” NPT(F)

O2 ZERO GAS, 1/4” NPT(F)

REMOTE CALIBRATION UNIT
(RCU)  (OPTIONAL)COVER REMOVED

FOR CLARITY

COMBUSTIBLE GAS CAL PORT, 1/4 NPT(F)

CAL GAS INLET PORT, 1/4” NPT(F)
(WHEN RCU IS NOT SUPPLIED)

M25 SIGNAL CABLE CONDUIT ENTRY

CUSTOMER ATTACHES PROBE
HERE (SUPPLIED BY THERMOX)

SAMPLE PROBE

60 PSI MIN. COMPRESSED AIR INLET, 1/4 NPT(F)

MANUAL RESET OVERTEMPERATURE SWITCH

IN
MM

NOTES:
1) TOTAL WEIGHT APPROX. 145 LBS (66 KG).
2) UNIT MUST BE FIELD SUPPORTED BY STRUCTURE OTHER THAN NIPPLE AND FLANGE.

4” - 150# THREADED FLANGE
(BY THERMOX) TO MATE

WITH CUSTOMER’S FLANGE

11.63
295

22.91
582

7.75
197

3.50
89

5.0
127

5.0
127

31.56
802

26.38
670

4.5
114

5.5
140

12.72
3239.13

232

Ø.515, SUPPORT MTG HOLES
(Ø13), 13 PL


